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OUTLINE OF
CHILLER

OUTLINE OF TRASH COMPACTOR PAD, 2820mm
x 7160mm, TO BE DEMOLISHED. LOCATION TO
BE PAVED TO MATCH EITHER EXISTING GRADE,
OR NEW PROPOSED GRADE (SEE NEW SITE
PLAN FOR DETAILS)

EXISTING
RAMP

EXISTING BUILDING

CONCRETE RETAINING WALL
TO BE REMOVED FOR NEW
FOOTING CONSTRUCTION
AND REINSTATED.

METAL STAIR TO BE
MOVED FOR NEW FOOTING

CONSTRUCTION AND
REINSTALLED

CONCRETE RAMP TO BE
REGRADED FOR TRUCK
CLEARANCE AND CUT FOR
NEW FOOTING
CONSTRUCTION AND
REPAIRED

PAVED AREA TO BE
REGRADED FOR
TRUCK CLEARANCE
(MARKED IN
DASHED LINE) 4.83

4.80

4.79

4.81

4.82

4.95

5.00 4.98

4.97

4.93

4.88

4.83

4.72

4.74

4.80

4.86

4.94

4.88

4.92
4.88

4.94
4.95 4.93

4.94
4.95

4.96
4.98 4.97

4.86

4.81

4.77

4.72

4.78

4.84

4.88

4.94

4.90

4.83

4.83

4.82

4.83

4.85

4.86

4.83

4.83

4.82

4.84

4.84

4.90

4.91

4.96
5.00

4.92

4.89

4.86

4.85

4.85 4.86

4.86

4.88

4.90

4.93

4.94

4.92

4.92

4.91

4.88

4.86

4.87

4.87

4.89

4.92

4.92

4.93
4.93

4.92

4.92

4.89

4.88 4.92

4.91

4.95

4.94

4.94

4.95

4.96

4.96

4.96

3.84

3.87

3.90
3.92

3.92

4.03

4.03

4.064.27

4.29

4.334.56

4.57

4.574.76

4.78

4.78

4.95

4.95

4.98
4.94

4.93

4.894.66

4.27

4.87

4.97

4.99

5.00

5.03

5.03

5.08

5.13

5.28

5.31

5.47

5.33

5.19

5.08

4.91

4.96

5.12

5.05

CB

ENTRANCE
OPENING FOR
COMPACTOR

5.05

5.04

5.06

EXISTING CARDBOARD
STORAGE CONTAINER
LOCATION

ECB-4

ECB-3

ECB-1

ECB-2

EMH-2

EMH-1

EXISTING
GARBAGE
CONTAINER
LOCATION
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FOOTING INSTALLATION. SEE CIVIL
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OUTLINE OF TRASH
COMPACTOR PAD.
REFER TO DETAIL
11/C102 & 13/C102

NEW BUILDING COLUMN
TOTAL 13. REFER TO
STRUCTURAL FOR DETAILS

200mm TAPERED
CONCRETE CURB TO
ACCOMMODATE NEW
ELEVATION CHANGE

NEW LIGHT-DUTY
ASPHALT PAVEMENT
(SEE DETAILS)

NEW HEAVY-DUTY
ASPHALT PAVEMENT
(TO RUN FROM NEW
GRADE TO EXISTING)

NEW LOCATION FOR
ON-SITE GARBAGE

(POST-CONSTRUCTION)

EXISTING ELECTRICAL FOR LIFT
PUMP. GC TO TAKE PREVENTATIVE
MEASURES WHILE EXCAVATING
AREA FOR FOOTING

4.3
4

TOP OF CURB ELEV =
4.92 +/-. MATCH CURB
TO TOP OF RAMP, UP
TO RETAINING WALL

CARDBOARD CONTAINER MOVED
PROJECT NORTH TO ALLOW FOR 8'
SEPARATION BETWEEN CONTAINER
AND TRASH COMPACTOR
(POST-CONSTRUCTION).

SIAMESE
CONNECTION

NEW LIGHT-DUTY
ASPHALT PAVEMENT
(SEE DETAILS)

TOP OF CURB TO MATCH
EXISTING ELEVATION

OUTLINE OF
CHILLER CATWALK

OUTLINE
OF SLOPED
PAVEMENT

PROVIDE A CONSTANT SLOPE
FROM EXISTING EDGE OF
PAVEMENT TO BOTTOM OF
CONCRETE RAMP

EDGE OF NEW
BUILDING ABOVE

PREVIOUS
CONCRETE
PAD LOCATION
TO BE
REPAVED TO
STANDARD

EMH-2

EMH-1

NEW GUARDRAIL TO
BE INSTALLED FOR
FOUNDATION
PROTECTION
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NEW SITE PLAN
SCALE=1:100

PROJECT NORTH
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LEGEND

PROPOSED BUILDING

EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE

UTILITY POLE

EXIST SPOT ELEVATION

NEW SPOT ELEVATION
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EXISTING CATCHBASIN
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NEW RE-GRADED CONCRETE RAMP

ASPHALT RE-GRADE / REMOVAL AREA

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE

EXISTING STORM SEWER LINE

NEW SANITARY SEWER LINE

NEW STORM SEWER LINE

EXISTING BUILDING

ASPHALT AREA TO BE RE-GRADED

Area of Work

MANHOLE & CATCH BASIN DETAILS

MH ID TYPE
INVERT

ELEV. (+/-)
OUTLET

ELEV. (+/-)
CURRENT

GRADE ELEV.
GRADE

CHANGE
NEW GRADE

ELEV. NOTES

EMH-1 MANHOLE 2.68m 3.16m 4.94m N/A 4.94m STORM DRAIN LIFT PUMP MANHOLE

EMH-2 MANHOLE 3.65m 3.57m 4.70m 0.17m 4.53m
MANHOLE ELEVATION TO BE DROPPED TO

ALLOW CONSTANT 3.5% GRADE TO
LOADING RAMP

ECB-1 CATCH
BASIN N/A 2.84m 3.84m N/A 3.84m CATCH BASIN LOCATED AT BOTTOM OF

TRUCKING RAMP

ECB-2 CATCH
BASIN 3.45m 3.40m 4.72m 0.14m 4.58m

CATCH BASIN ELEVATION TO BE DROPPED
TO ALLOW CONSTANT 3.5% GRADE TO

LOADING RAMP

ECB-3 CATCH
BASIN N/A 3.38m 4.82m N/A N/A CATCH BASIN TO BE REMOVED FOR

CONCRETE PAD ADDITION

ECB-4 CATCH
BASIN 3.38m 3.33m 4.81m 0.09m 4.72m

CATCH BASIN ELEVATION TO BE DROPPED
TO ALLOW CONSTANT GRADE TO

COMPACTOR CONTAINER

GENERAL NOTES:

1. PROVIDE MIN OF 50mm x 1200mm OF RIGID
INSULATION FOR STORM AND WASTEWATER
LINES WHERE DEPTH OF COVER IS LESS THAN
1.8m.

2. GRADE OF ASPHALT LEADING UP TO AND
INCLUDING INDICATED SECTION OF CONCRETE
RAMP TO BE AT 3.5% TO ALLOW FOR PROPER
VEHICLE CLEARANCE TO SHIPPING RAMP.
ELEVATION OF ASPHALT DIRECTLY BELOW EDGE
OF NEW ADDITION TO NOT EXCEED 4.65m TO
ENSURE A MINIMUM OF 0.45m (18") OF CLEARANCE
BETWEEN VEHICLES AND NEW ADDITION.

3. ASPHALT ELEVATION AT WEST EDGE OF NEW
LOCATION OF CONCRETE PAD & COMPACTOR
CONTAINER TO MATCH EXISTING CONDITIONS TO
ALLOW FOR REMOVAL OF COMPACTOR
CONTAINER.

4. ALL TRANSITIONS FROM NEWLY PROPOSED
GRADE TO EXISTING GRADE ARE TO BE BLENDED
TO ALLOW FOR SMOOTH TRANSITION. (SEE DETAIL
8/C102 FOR EXAMPLE)

5. ANY ASPHALT DEMOLITION DUE TO THE
INSTALLATION OF FOOTINGS IS TO BE
REINSTATED TO EXISTING GRADE, WITH THE
EXCEPTION OF ANY REMOVAL THAT IS ALSO
LOCATED IN THE PORTION TO BE RE-GRADED FOR
NEW SLOPE TRANSITION. FOR ALL AREAS WHERE
ASPHALT IS TO BE REMOVED FOR BOTH
RE-GRADING AND FOOTING INSTALLATION,
ASPHALT SHALL BE REINSTATED AT THE
RE-GRADING LEVEL.

6. GC TO ENSURE THAT PREVENTATIVE MEASURES
ARE TAKEN WHEN EXCAVATING & BACKFILLING
NEAR EXISTING CATCH BASINS AND MANHOLES.
GC ALSO TO ENSURE THAT AN ALLOWANCE IS
MADE IN PRICING FOR ADJUSTMENTS TO ALL
CATCH BASINS AND MANHOLES WITHIN THE
WORK AREA TO MATCH FINAL GRADE

7. OPERATION OF THE DELIVERY BAY AND
ASSOCIATED RAMP (IN EITHER FULL OR REDUCED
CAPACITY) IS TO BE MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT
THE ENTIRE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS.
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DETAIL: CONCRETE CURB

U.N.O.

PRECAST CONCRETE BASE

PVC SANITARY LINE, SEE
SITE PLAN FOR INVERT
ELEVATIONS

ADJUSTMENT GRADE RINGS

PRECAST CONCRETE
SECTIONS

INTEGRAL GASKET (TYP.)

ALL JOINTS TO BE MADE
WATERTIGHT W/ O-RING GASKET
(TYP.)

150mm MIN. OF CLASS 'A'
COMPACTED GRANULAR BASE ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL

FINISHED GRADE TO BE LEVEL WITH TOP
OF FRAME & COVER, SEE SITE PLAN FOR
APPLICABLE MATERIAL

HEAVY DUTY MUNICIPAL R10-IMP FRAME C/W
MANHOLE FRAME & COVER, SEE SITE PLAN FOR
TOP OF COVER ELEVATIONS

1
4

BENCHING (TYP.)

RAMNEK SEALANT BETWEEN
CONSECUTIVE COURSES (TYP.)

610

1067

O
VE

R
AL

L 
H

EI
G

H
T 

AS
 R

EQ
'D

 T
O

 S
U

IT
 IN

VE
R

T 
EL

EV
AT

IO
N

S

2/
3 

Ø

685

C102C101

4
1:20
DETAIL: MANHOLE (TYP.)

SEALANT (TYPICAL)

CONCRETE
PAVEMENT

C102C101

9
1:20
DETAIL: ASPHALT TO CONCRETE CONNECTION

SIZE AS SHOWN ON SITE PLAN

35
0

10
00

300

15
0

30
0

75

50

C102C101

11
1:20
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AutoCAD SHX Text
REFER TO SITE PLAN ELEVATIONS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
25mm CHAMFER ALL EXPOSED EDGES (TYP)

AutoCAD SHX Text
102mm ELEVATED GUIDE FOR TRASH COMPACTOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
6mm THICK X 100mm WIDE STEEL PLATES FOR ELEVATED GUIDE FOR TRASH COMPACTOR (ALL WELDED). 

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE PAD DIMENSIONS LISTED ARE MATCHING PREVIOUS PAD DIMENSIONS TO ENSURE SAME REMOVAL AND RETURN METHOD FOR TRASH COMPACTOR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CAST IRON FRAME AND COVER SUITED FOR TRUCK LOADING.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP OF MANHOLE COVER EL= 4.935m +/-

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRECAST CONCRETE  SECTIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
INTEGRAL GASKET (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
INV. EL.= 3.65m +/-

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRECAST CONCRETE BASE

AutoCAD SHX Text
MINIMUM 150mm OF COMPACTED GRANULAR BASE ON UNDISTURBED SOIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
HYDROMATIC S4S DUPLEX SUBMERSIBLE  SEWAGE PUMP, SIDE BY SIDE. (EXISTING EQUIPMENT)

AutoCAD SHX Text
GALVANIZED STEEL RUNGS (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
INV. EL.= 2.675m +/-

AutoCAD SHX Text
HIGH LEVEL ALARM  PUMP START (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
FINISH GRADE (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
50mm DIA. GUIDE RAILS  & ACCESSORIES

AutoCAD SHX Text
GATE VALVE (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECK VALVE (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOW LEVEL ALARM  PUMP STOP (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
350mm DIA. CONC. CYLINDER SURROUNDING WOODEN POST FOR ADDITIONAL SUPPORT. MATERIAL SURROUNDING CONCRETE SUPPORT TO MATCH EXISTING MATERIAL. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP  OF CONCRETE SLOPED

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"x6" PRESSURE TREATED WOODEN POST INCASED IN CONCRETE FOR ADDED SUPPORT

AutoCAD SHX Text
FINISH SURFACE, SEE SITE PLAN  FOR APPLICATION
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REFER TO 3/S105 
FOR BENDED REBAR 
DETAIL (U.N.O.)

CUT AND REISTATE EXISTING 
RETAINING WALLS INCLUDING 
FTG. AT BOTH SIDES AND RAMP 
FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF 
NEW FOOTING AS REQUIRED 
AND AS NOTED ON STRUC. & 
CIVIL DWGS
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X-BRACE

X-BRACE

LEGEND

F-1
P-3

C-2

FOOTING TYPE
PIER TYPE
COLUMN TYPE

NEW FOOTING

EXISTING FOOTING

EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL

EXISTING COLUMN

NEW STEEL COLUMN

NEW BRACE

FOOTING SCHEDULE

TYPE SIZE
A x B x THICKNESS (mm) 

REINFORCING

F-1 3000 x 3000 x 500 12-20M BOTTOM E.W.

F-2 3300 x 3300 x 550 17-20M BOTTOM E.W.

F-3 3600 x 2300 x 550 BOTTOM:
    18-20M LONG DIRECTION
    30-20M SHORT DIRECTION

F-4 3800 x 3800 x 550 25-20M BOTTOM E.W.

F-5 3800 x 3800 x 550 25-20M BOTTOM E.W.

F-6 2000 x 2000 x 550 10-20M BOTTOM E.W.

F-7 2800 x 2800 x 500

F-8 3600 x 2200 x 550 BOTTOM:
    12-20M LONG DIRECTION
    21-20M SHORT DIRECTION

F-9 3000 x 1850 x 500 BOTTOM:
    8-20M LONG DIRECTION
    14-20M SHORT DIRECTION

F-10 2000 x 2000 x 550 10-20M BOTTOM E.W.

12-20M BOTTOM E.W.

75
0

500

TYPE TIESVERTICAL
REINFORCING

SECTION
(SCALE 1:50)

PIER SCHEDULE

P-1 10-25M 10M @200mm

P-2 8-25M 10M @200mm

60
0

400

P-3 8-25M 10M @200mm

60
0

500

NOTES:
1. TWO TIE SETS SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED WITHIN 125mm OF THE 

TOP OF THE PIER.
2. THE LOWEST TIE SET SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 

50mm ABOVE THE FOOTING.
3. VERTCAL REBARS DOWEL INTO FOOTINGS.

COLUMN SCHEDULE

TYPE SIZE

C-1 STEEL W610x217

C-2 STEEL W310x129

C-3 STEEL W310x129

C-4 STEEL W310x129

C-5 STEEL W310x129

C-6 STEEL W250x49

ELEVATION

FOUNDATION~EL.=15.500m ROOF

FOUNDATION~EL.=15.500m ROOF

FOUNDATION~EL.=15.500m ROOF

FOUNDATION~LEVEL 200

LEVEL 200~EL.=15.500m ROOF

EL.=14.490m EXISTING ROOF~EL.=15.500m ROOF

NOTE:
PROVIDE  ENCLOSURE STUDS FOR COLUMNS AND BRACES BELOW LEVEL 200. 
REFER TO 10/S010 AND 11/S010 FOR DETAILS.
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DECK 
SPAN

EXISTING CONCRETE TOPPING OVER STEEL DECK, SURFACE SLOPED. 
CONTRACTOR TO THOROUGHLY CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE SURFACE. SCARIFY 
SURFACE TO RECEIVE NEW TOPPING TO MATCH EXISTING CORRIDOR EL.=9.890m. 
REMOVE ALL DUST, DEBRIS AND LOOSE CONCRETE. APPLY SIKA LEVEL-03 
PRIMER (OR APPROVED EQUAL) TO THE CONCRETE SURFACE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS. PROVIDE 25MPA CONCRETE MIX WITH 
MAX. 10MM AGGREGATE AND LEVEL SURFACE TO REQUIRED HEIGHT AND TO 
SUIT SITE CONDITIONS. USE SIKAFLOOR LEVEL -125 (OR APPROVED EQUAL) IF 
REQUIRED FOR THIN TOPPING APPLICATION.

COMPOSITE DECK W/ CONCRETE 
TOPPING ON EXISTING DECK, 
TOTAL THICKNESS 190mm, TOP 
OF CONCRETE EL.=9.890m

COMPOSITE DECK W/ CONCRETE 
TOPPING ON EXISTING DECK, 
TOTAL THICKNESS 100mm, TOP OF 
CONCRETE EL.=9.800m.

COMPOSITE DECK W/ 
CONCRETE TOPPING, 
TOTAL 125mm THICK, 
TOP OF CONCRETE 
EL.=9.800m

FORM RAMP WITH CONCRETE 
EL.=9.800m~9.890m, REFER TO 
ARCH. FOR DETAILS

1
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FROM EL.=9.675m
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C-4, STOP AT 
LEVEL 200

3630 (+/-)
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23
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3950

451 (+/-)

FLOOR LOADS:

FLOOR DEAD LOAD:
125mm THICK CONCRETE & DECK        = 2.70 kN/m2

MECH. + ELEC. ALLOWANCE          = 0.30 kN/m2

CEILING + FINISHES                       = 0.30 kN/m2

STEEL BEAM SELFWEIGHT                    = 0.80 kN/m2     

TOTAL DEAD LOAD:                      = 4.10 kN/m2

LIVE LOAD:
CORRIDOR                                     = 4.80 kN/m2

OTHER THAN CORRIDOR                 = 2.40 kN/m2

NOTES:
1. ALL LOADS SPECIFIED ARE CONSIDERED 

UNFACTORED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2. THE IMPORTANCE CATEGORY FOR THE BUILDING 

IS POST-DISASTER. 
3. DESIGN STEEL DECK FOR A LIVE LOAD 4.80kN/m2

FOR ALL DECKING. 

NOTES 

1. T.O.S. = 9.675m (U.N.O.). 
2. TOP OF CONCRETE TOPPING EL.=9.800m U.N.O.
3. THE SYMBOL "►" AT THE END OF BEAM INDICATES 

MOMENT CONNECTION.
4. REFER TO ARCH. & MECH. DWGS FOR EXACT 

LOCATION OF OPENINGS.
5. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING ROOF 

COMPOSITION AND THICKNESS PRIOR TO 
CONSTRUCTION.

6. PROVIDE CEILING STUDS FOR ALL STEEL BEAMS 
PARALLEL TO GRID LINE 1a AT LEVEL 200. REFER 
TO 9/S010 FOR DETAILS.

LEGEND

EXISTING COLUMN

NEW STEEL COLUMN

NEW STEEL BEAM

EXISTING STEEL BEAM
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DIAGONAL BRACING 
HSS 127x127x6.4, FOR 
BOTTOM CHORD OF 
TRUSS (AT LOCATIONS 
OF HANGING COLUMN 
AND END OF TRUSS, 5 
TOTAL)

3.45kN/m2

9.20kN/m2
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C-6, STARTED AT EL.=14.490m 
APPROX.,  WELDED FROM 
EXISTING COLUMN BELOW 
U.N.O., TOTAL 7
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SNOW DRIFT DIAGRAM

HORI. BRACING
HSS 102x102x4.8 U.N.O.,
CENTER EL.=15.371m 

C200x21

HORI. BRACING 
HSS 102x102x4.8 
U.N.O.

RTU-1, PROVIDE C200x21 UNDER 
FOUR ANCHOR POINTS, 2438mm DIA., 
REFER TO MECH. FOR DETAILS

RTU-2, PROVIDE C200x21 UNDER 
FOUR ANCHOR POINTS, 2438mm DIA., 
REFER TO MECH. FOR DETAILS

C200x21 C200x21

C200x21 C200x21

1600

OUTLINE OF 
EDGE OF ANGLE

56
4

35
9

ROOF LOADS:

ROOF DEAD LOAD:
ROOF DECK                                                    = 0.15 kN/m2

ROOF CONSTRUCTION ABOVE DECK
(INCLUDING INSULATION, MEMBRANES & 
PLYWOOD PROTECTION)                                 = 0.20 kN/m2

MECH. + ELEC. ALLOWANCE                     = 0.50 kN/m2

CEILING + FINISHES                                = 0.30 kN/m2

STEEL BEAM (JOIST) SELFWEIGHT                = 0.45 kN/m2   
TOTAL DEAD LOAD:                               = 1.60 kN/m2

ROOF LIVE LOAD:
SNOW (2.7x0.8+0.6)x1.25                              = 3.45 kN/m2

NOTES:
1. SNOW LOADS DUE TO DRIFTING OR SLIDING ARE 

SHOWN ON PLAN
2. ALL LOADS SPECIFIED ARE CONSIDERED UNFACTORED 

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
3. THE IMPORTANCE CATEGORY FOR THE BUILDING IS 

POST-DISASTER. 

NOTES 

1. T.O.S. = 15.550m (U.N.O.). THIS INDICATES THE HIGH 
POINT OF THE ROOF U.N.O..

2. THE NUMBERS IN PARENTHESES ( ) INDICATE THE 
ELEVATION COMPARED TO T.O.S. ABOVE.

3. THE SYMBOL "►" AT THE END OF BEAM INDICATES 
MOMENT CONNECTION.

4. REFER TO ARCH. & MECH. DWGS FOR EXACT LOCATION 
OF OPENINGS.

5. ROOF STRUCTURES SLOPE TO ROOF DRAINAGE. CRANK 
AND SLOPE BEAMS TO FOLLOW THE ROOF SLOPE, THE 
CRANKED CONNECTION SHALL HAVE 100% MOMENT 
AND SHEAR RESISTANT CAPACITY OF THE MEMBER. 

U/S DECK (H.P.)_ADDITION ROOF
15500

1a

HS127x127x6.4
AT LOCATIONS OF 
HANGING COLUMN

23
72

3200

HORI. BRACE

U/S DECK (H.P.)_ADDITION ROOF
15500

1a 2a

23
72

7935

AT GRID LINE Ba
HSS 127x127x6.4
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LEVEL 100
5085

LEVEL 200
9800

U/S DECK (H.P.)_ADDITION ROOF
15500

1a 2a 3a 4a 18

U/S DECK_EXISTING LOWER ROOF
14490

57
3

OUTLINE OF EXISTING RAMP

OUTLINE OF NEW RAMP

TOP OF EXISTING 
PAVEMENT

TOP OF NEW PAVEMENT, 
REFER TO CIVIL DWGS 
FOR DETAILS

CEILING, REFER TO 
ARCH. FOR DETAILS

4395825083007935

57
00

47
15

EXISTING FDN. 
WALL

CEILING, REFER TO 
ARCH. FOR DETAILS

28
00

LEVEL 100
5085

LEVEL 200
9800

U/S DECK (H.P.)_ADDITION ROOF
15500

AaBaCa 60U

TOP OF ASPHALT, 
REFER TO CIVIL DWGS 
FOR DETAILS

57
3

CEILING, SEE ARCHI. 
FOR DETAILS

W250x49 W250x49 W250x49
HANGING 
COLUMN

1890 10300 12125 850

57
00

47
15

HANGING 
COLUMN

HANGING 
COLUMN

W250x101

W250x101

TOP CHORD

BOTTOM CHORD

175220673

VERTICAL 
WEB U.N.O. DIAGONAL 

WEB U.N.O.

W250x49

S011
1

32
00

22
43

12
9

12
9

W250x73

LEVEL 100
5085

LEVEL 200
9800

U/S DECK (H.P.)_ADDITION ROOF
15500

1a 2a 3a 4a 5a 18 21

U/S DECK_EXISTING LOWER ROOF
14490

M.C.M.C.

BRACING
HSS 152x152x6.4
TENSION 200kN

EXISTING
BUILDING

1000

SEE PLAN FOR 
COLUMN OFFSET

82303860825083007935

535

57
00

47
15

M.C.M.C.

HSS 127x127x6.4

3200
M.C.M.C.

LEVEL 100
5085

LEVEL 200
9800

U/S DECK (H.P.)_ADDITION ROOF
15500

1a 2a 3a 4a 1815

U/S DECK_EXISTING LOWER ROOF
14490

M.C.M.C.

BRACING
HSS 152x152x6.4
TENSION 200kN

EXISTING
BUILDING

4395825083007935

532

57
00

47
15

M.C.M.C.

HSS 127x127x6.4

3200
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LEVEL 100
5085

CaU V

STEEL COLUMN

25mm THICK GROUT, PROVIDE 25mm 
CHAMFER AT THE EDGE (U.N.O.)

TOP OF PIER

TOP OF PAVEMENT
SEE SITE PLAN

NEW FOOTING 
AGAINST EXISTING 
FOOTING

EXISTING 
STRIP 
FOOTING

TOP OF 
EXISTING
SLAB

EXISTING 
BUILDING

15
00

 M
IN

.

UNDISTURBED GLACIER TILL OR 
STRUCTURAL FILL COPMPACTED TO 
100% SPMD ABOVE UNDISTURBED 
GLACIER TILL (U.N.O.)

ANCHOR BOLTS

BASE PLATE

SEE SCHEDULE 
FOR FOOTING 
DETAILS U.N.O.

SEE SCHEDULE 
FOR PIERS DETAILS
U.N.O.

480 1410

LEVEL 100
5085

CaU V

STEEL COLUMN

25mm THICK GROUT

TOP OF PIER

TOP OF CONCRETE RAMP

ANCHOR BOLTS

BASE PLATEREFER TO SCHEDULE 
FOR PIERS DETAILS
U.N.O.

EXISTING RAILING TO BE REMOVED 
AND REINSTATED U.N.O.

CUT AND REINSTATE EXISTING 
RETAINING WALL 

15
00

 M
IN

.

480 1410

300

DOWELS AS PER DETAIL 2/S007

NOTE:
TO FACILITATE CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR HAS THE OPTION 
TO REMOVE THE ENTIRE EXISTING RAMP INCLUDING RETAINING 
WALL AND REPLACE THEM WITH NEW RAMP AS PER DETAIL 2/S007.

LEVEL 100
5085

4a 15

15
00

 M
IN

.

RETAINING WALL BEYOND, 
RAILING NOT SHOWN FOR 
CLARITY

RAMP BEYOND

CUT EXISTING WALL 
FOOTING THE 
CONSTRUCTION OF 
NEW FOOTING

RETAINING WALL 
FOOTING

STEEL COLUMN

25mm THICK GROUT

TOP OF PIER

ANCHOR BOLTS

BASE PLATE

EXISTING 
FOUNDATION 
WALL

532

FILL CAVITY W/ 
CONCRETE

DRILL 2-150mm DEEP HOLES 
@500 C/C VERT. IN EXISTING 
FDN. WALL, PROVIDE 300mm 
LONG 15M DOWELS

LEVEL 100
5085

Ba

STEEL COLUMN

25mm THICK GROUT

TOP OF PIER

ANCHOR BOLTS

BASE PLATE

TOP OF CONCRETE RAMP

CUT AND REINSTATE 
EXISTING RETAINING WALL, 
REFER TO 2/S005 FOR 
DETAILS U.N.O.

15
00

 M
IN

.
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LEVEL 100
5085

Ba

TOP OF CONCRETE RAMP

CUT AND REINSTATE 
EXISTING RETAINING WALL, 
REFER TO 2/S005 FOR 
DETAILS U.N.O.

STEEL COLUMN

25mm THICK GROUT

TOP OF PIER

ANCHOR BOLTS

BASE PLATE

OUTLINE OF EXISTING 
SPREAD FOOTING 

15
00

 M
IN

.

U.
N.

O.

FO
OT

IN
G 

TH
IC

KN
ES

S
AS

 P
ER

 S
CH

ED
UL

E

DRILL 150mm DEEP HOLES 
@500 C/C AROUND EXISTING 
TO NEW FOOTING, PROVIDE 
300mm LONG 15M DOWELS

LEVEL 100
5085

BaX50

STEEL COLUMN

25mm THICK GROUT

TOP OF PIER

ANCHOR BOLTS

BASE PLATE

EXISTING FOUNDATION 
WALL FOOTING BEYOND

EXISTING SPREAD FOOTING 

EXISTING 
FOUNDATION 
WALL

15
00

 M
IN

.

FO
OT

IN
G

TH
IC

KN
ES

S

525

300

DRILL 150mm DEEP HOLES 
@500 C/C AROUND EXISTING 
TO NEW FOOTING, PROVIDE 
300mm LONG 15M DOWELS

LEVEL 100
5085

Aa 60

STEEL COLUMN

25mm THICK GROUT

TOP OF PIER

ANCHOR BOLTS

BASE PLATE

FO
OT

IN
G

TH
IC

KN
ES

S

EXISTING SPREAD 
FOOTING 

EXISTING CONCRETE 
ENCASEMENT BEYOND

EXISTING FOUNDATION 
WALL

EXISTING STEEL 
COLUMN BEYOND

15
00

 M
IN

.

AP
PR

OX
.

22
70

FILL CAVITY W/ 
CONCRETE

850

EXISTING BRICK

350

DRILL 150mm DEEP 
HOLES @500 C/C 
AROUND EXISTING 
TO NEW FOOTING, 
PROVIDE 300mm 
LONG 15M DOWELS

LEVEL 100
5085

Aa 60

STEEL COLUMN

25mm THICK GROUT

TOP OF PIER

ANCHOR BOLTS

BASE PLATE

800

EXISTING SPREAD 
FOOTING BEYOND

EXISTING FOUNDATION 
WALL

FILL CAVITY W/ 
CONCRETE

EXISTING FOUNDATION 
WALL FOOTING 

15
00

 M
IN

.

FOR REBARS MEET EXISTING 
SPREAD FOOTING ONLY

850

EXISTING BRICK

350

DRILL 150mm DEEP HOLES 
@500 C/C AROUND EXISTING 
TO NEW FOOTING, PROVIDE 
300mm LONG 15M DOWELS
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LEVEL 100
5085

Aa 60

EXISTING STEEL 
COLUMN BEYOND

FILL CAVITY W/ 
CONCRETE

EXISTING STRIP 
FOOTING

EXISTING PIER

EXISTING FOUNDATION 
WALL FOOTING BEYOND

NEW FOOTING AGAINST 
EXISTING FOOTING

STEEL COLUMN

25mm THICK GROUT

TOP OF PIER

ANCHOR BOLTS

BASE PLATE

EXISTING CMU WALL

850

580

DRILL 150mm DEEP HOLES 
@500 C/C AROUND EXISTING 
TO NEW FOOTING, PROVIDE 
300mm LONG 15M DOWELS

15
00

 M
IN

.

SE
E 

CI
VI

L P
LA

N
VA

RI
ES

MI
N.

15
00

30
0

300

250

650

50mm⌀ WEEP HOLE 
C/W 50mm MIN. COVER 
@9m C/C

PROVIDE 12mm BOND 
BREAK, CAULK TOP OF JOINT

15M @300mm O.C. E.W.

CHAMFER 25mm

EXISTING HANDRAIL 
TO RETAIN

PAVEMENT, SEE CIVIL 
DWGS

FILTER FABRIC 
EXTENDED 300mm 
HORIZ.

300mm OF DRAINAGE 
GRAVEL TO BOTTOM OF 
RAMP SLAB

50mm WEEP HOLE @2m O.C.

15M @400mm O.C.

15M @400mm O.C.

15M @250mm O.C.

15M @400mm O.C. DOWELS

15M @250mm O.C. DOWELS
180

64
0

15M @300mm O.C. 

UNDISTURBED GRACIAL TILL OR 
STRUCTURAL FILL COMPACTED 
TO 100% SPMD ABOVE 
UNDISTURBED GRACIAL TILL

6-15M

30
0

20
0

300mm CLASS A GRAVEL
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LEVEL 200
9800

U/S DECK (H.P.)_ADDITION ROOF
15500

4a 5a 1815 16

U/S DECK_EXISTING LOWER ROOF
14490

38mm DECK W/ 
CONCRETE TOPPING

TOP OF SLAB
EL.=9.800m

PERIMETER ANGLE L127x127x8, 
WELDED TO OUTRIGGER ANGLES

L100x100x8 @1000mm O.C. 
WELDED TO BEAM

STEEL BEAM

EXISTING ANGLE REMOVE EXISTING ROOF NON-STRUCTURAL 
MATERIAL TO EXPOSE DECK, PROVIDE 
COMPOSITE DECK W/ CONCRETE TOPPING ON 
EXISTING DECK, TOTAL THICKNESS 100mm, 
TOP OF CONCRETE EL.=9.800m

EXISTING STEEL BEAM EXISTING OWSJ

PERIMETER ANGLE L127x76x8 (LLH), 
WELDED TO STEEL BEAM U.N.O.

OUTLINE OF ROOF NON-STRUCTURAL 
CONSTRUCTION, SEE ARCHI. FOR 
DETAILS U.N.O.

U/S OF DECK (H.P.)
EL.=15.500m
SEE PLAN FOR 
ROOF SLOPE U.N.O.

STEEL BEAM

EXISTING STEEL 
COLUMN BEYOND

STEEL COLUMN 
WLEDED FROM 
EXISTING COLUMN

EXISTING STEEL 
BEAM

EXISTING OWSJ

U/S OF EXISTING DECK (H.P.)
EL.=14.490m

WALL COMPOSITION, SEE 
ARCHI. FOR DETAILS U.N.O.

OUTLINE OF EXISTING 
ROOF NON-STRUCTURAL 
CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING BUILDINGNEW ADDITION

WELD DECK TO STEEL 
BEAM & PERIMETER 
ANGLE U.N.O.

53511952133532

124

LEVEL 200
9800

U/S DECK (H.P.)_ADDITION ROOF
15500

CaU V

U/S DECK_EXISTING LOWER ROOF
14490

PERIMETER ANGLE L127x76x8 (LLH) 
AGAINST EXISTING SHEATHING, WELDED 
TO OUTRIGGER ANGLES

OUTLINE OF ROOF NON-STRUCTURAL 
CONSTRUCTION

STEEL PLATE 200mm x 
200mm x10mm (THICK) 
AT GL 1a, 2a, 3a, 4a, 
WELDED TO STEEL 
BEAM AND EMBEDMENT

EXISTING 
CONCRETE SLAB

STEEL BEAM

EXISTING PENTHOUSE

EXISTING BUILDING NEW ADDITION

EXISTING WALL 
COMPOSITION

STEEL COLUMN

BEND PLATE 8mm THICK 
AIAINST EXISTING WALL 
SHEATHING, WELDED TO 
STEEL BEAM, 75mm MIN. 
SITS BEAM FLANGE

L100x100x8 @1000mm  
O.C. WELDED TO BEAM

480 1410

STEEL PLATE 300mm x 
500mm x16mm (THICK) 
SECURED TO CONC. BEAM 
W/ 6-16∅ HILTI KWIK BOLT 
TZ2 CS WEDGE ANCHORS 
@200mm C/C E.W.

12
5

75
241

241
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LEVEL 200
9800

U/S DECK (H.P.)_ADDITION ROOF
15500

5a 1816

U/S DECK_EXISTING LOWER ROOF
14490

38mm DECK W/ 
CONCRETE TOPPING

PERIMETER ANGLE L127x127x8, 
WELDED TO OUTRIGGER ANGLES. 
WELD DECK TO STEEL BEAM U.N.O.

STEEL BEAM

EXISTING DECK W/ 
CONCRETE TOPPING

EXISTING STEEL BEAM EXISTING OWSJ

EXISTING SLAB

EXISTING CMU WALL

PERIMETER ANGLE L127x76x8 (LLH), 
WELDED TO STEEL BEAM U.N.O.

OUTLINE OF ROOF NON-STRUCTURAL 
CONSTRUCTION, SEE ARCHI. FOR 
DETAILS U.N.O.

U/S OF DECK (H.P.)
EL.=15.500m
SEE PLAN FOR 
ROOF SLOPE U.N.O.

STEEL BEAM

EXISTING STEEL 
COLUMN BEYOND

STEEL COLUMN 
BEYOND, WLEDED 
FROM EXISTING 
COLUMN

EXISTING STEEL 
BEAM

EXISTING OWSJ

WALL CONSTRUCTION 
SEE ARCHI. FOR DETAILS 
U.N.O.

OUTLINE OF EXISTING 
ROOF NON-STRUCTURAL 
CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING BUILDINGNEW ADDITION

5351195

124

L100x100x8 @1000mm  O.C. WELDED 
TO BEAM

LEVEL 200
9800

Aa 60

500
(600) 

EXISTING 
BRICK VENEER

STEEL BEAM

EXISTING TRUSS

WALL COMPOSITION 
SEE ARCHI. U.N.O.

300
(200) 

NUMBERS IN 
PARENTHESE ( ) 
INDICATE 
SITUATION AT 
EXISTING COLUMN

L100x100x8 @
1000mm  O.C. 
WELDED TO BEAM

PERIMETER ANGLE 
L127x127x8, WELDED TO 
OUTRIGGER ANGLES

850

50

LEVEL 200
9800

Aa 60

CONNECTION 
BY FABRICATOR 
U.N.O.

PERIMETER ANGLE L127x127x8, 
WELDED TO OUTRIGGER ANGLES

STEEL BEAM

WELD DECK TO STEEL BEAM & 
PERIMETER ANGLE U.N.O.

L100x100x8 @1000mm  O.C. 
WELDED TO BEAM

DEMOLISH EXISTING SIDING AND 
INSULATION TO EXPOSE CMU WALL 
FOR ADDITION CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING 
CMU WALL

EXISTING 
STEEL BEAM

WALL COMPOSITION SEE ARCHI. 
U.N.O.

530
50

270

850
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LEVEL 200
9800

1a

WELD DECK TO STEEL 
BEAM OR PERIMETER 
ANGLE U.N.O.

STEEL DECK

POUR STOP PLATE

STEEL BEAM

L127x127x8, CONTINUOUS, 
WELDED TO BEAM, FLUSH W/ 
OUTSIDE FACE OF BEAM, WELD 
DECK TO ANGLE

190
U/S DECK (H.P.)_ADDITION ROOF

15500

1a

OUTLINE OF ROOF NON-STRUCTURAL 
CONSTRUCTION

WALL COMPOSITION

TOP CHORD OF STEEL TRUSS

PERIMETER ANGLE L127x76x8 (LLH), 
CONTINUOUS, SHALL NOT BE 
SPLICED WITHIN 3000mm AT BOTH 
SIDES OF GRID LINE B, 
WELDED TO STEEL PLATE, SPLICED 
ONLY AT SUPPORTING PLATE

190

200 x 200 x 10mm (THICK) STEEL 
PLATE @ 1200mm C/C, W/ 10mm 
THICK PERP. STIFFENERS 
WELDED TO TRUSS CHORD 20

0

200

U/S DECK (H.P.)_ADDITION ROOF
15500

Aa 60

WALL COMPOSITION

PERIMETER ANGLE 
L127x76x8 (LLH), WELDED TO 
OUTRIGGER ANGLES

L100x100x8 @1000mm  
O.C. WELDED TO BEAM

STEEL BEAM

U/S OF DECK (H.P.)
EL.=15.500m

OUTLINE OF ROOF 
NON-STRUCTURAL 
CONSTRUCTION

REFER TO PLAN FOR DIMENSION

850

STEEL COLUMN

STEEL COLUMN

OUTLINE OF PIER

OUTLINE OF BASEPLAT
30mm THICK

OUTLINE OF COLUMN

8-30mm DIA.
ANCHOR BOLTS

27
5

27
5

13
5

80
80

13
5

160 160

100 100

C-2 & C-4 BASE DETAILC-1 BASE DETAIL

STEEL COLUMN

STEEL COLUMN

OUTLINE OF PIER

OUTLINE OF BASEPLATE
30mm THICK

OUTLINE OF COLUMN

6-38mm DIA.
ANCHOR BOLTS

32
5

32
5

22
0

22
0

190 190

120 120

STEEL COLUMN

STEEL COLUMN

OUTLINE OF PIER

OUTLINE OF BASEPLAT
30mm THICK

OUTLINE OF COLUMN

4-30mm DIA.
ANCHOR BOLTS

27
5

27
5

21
5

21
5

160 160

100 100

C-3 BASE DETAIL

10
5

10
5

70 70
60 60

60
60

60 60

60
60

STEEL COLUMN

STEEL COLUMN & BEAM

OUTLINE OF BASEPLAT
30mm THICK

OUTLINE OF COLUMN C-5

4-BOLTS

17
5

17
5

C-5 BASE DETAIL

50
50

28
3

160 160

200 2003 PAIRS 12mm THICK 
STIFFENERS

200 x 50 x 22mm (THICK) 
STEEL PLATE WELDED 
TO TOP FLANGE OF 
W460x144

OUTLINE OF 
W460x144

10
0

70
0

11
0

87
0

120mm THREAD

STANDARD NUT AND WASHER

TOP OF PIER

2-STANDARD NUTS C/W 
14mm THICK 100mm DIA. 
CIRCULAR PLATE

30mm DIA. ROD

120mm THREAD

STANDARD NUT AND WASHER

TOP OF PIER

2-STANDARD NUTS C/W 
14mm THICK 120mm DIA. 
CIRCULAR PLATE

38mm DIA. ROD

STEEL COLUMN

STEEL BEAM

STEEL BEAM

STEEL BEAM

PART OF BOTTOM 
FLANGE OF BEAM CUT 
TO ALLOW BEAM 
INSTLLATION

STEEL COLUMN

STEEL BEAM
PART OF BOTTOM FLANGE 
CUT TO ALLOW BEAM 
INSTLLATIONSLAB NOT SHOWN 

FOR CLARITY

STEEL COLUMN
CONNECTION NOT 
SHOWN FOR CLARITY

MAX.
2000

≥300

≥300

RECTANGULAR OPENING

CIRCULAR OPENING

C200x17

C200x17

C200x17

C200x17

FLOOR/ROOF BEAM/JOIST

L38x38x4.8, 
BOTT. OF ANGLE EL.=9.319m
WELDED TO BOTT. OF STEEL 
BEAM W/ 40 x 60 x 6mm (THICK) 
STEEL PLATE @1200mm AS 
REQUIRED

STEEL BEAM PARALLEL TO 
GRID LINE 1a AT LEVEL 200

L38x38x4.8 @1200mm C/C 
AROUND COLUMN, 
WELDED TO COLUMN

L38x38x4.8

OUTLINE OF COLUMN

PLAN VIEW SIDE VIEW

L38x38x4.8 @1200mm C/C 
AROUND BRACE, 
WELDED TO BRACE

L38x38x4.8

OUTLINE OF BRACE
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1 : 10S010
DETAIL-COLUMN BASE6

1 : 20S010
DETAIL-ANCHOR BLOTS7

1 : 10S010
DETAIL-DOUBLE BEAMS AT COLUMN4

1 : 10S010
SECTION-DOUBLE BEAMS AT COLUMN5

1 : 50S010
OPENING FRAME8

1 : 10S010
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1 : 10S010
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3500 3800
NO CHORD SPLICE IN THIS AREA

NOTE:
HORIZONTAL BRACES, DECK AND 
SLAB NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY.

CONNECTOR FOR 
LATERAL/DIAGONAL 
SUPPORT MEMBER

CONNECTON PLATE

BOTTOM CHORT

HANGING COLUMN

VERTICAL WEB

DIAGONAL WEB

STEEL BEAM

CONNECTON PLATE

TOP CHORD

VERTICAL WEB

CLIP ANGLE CONNECTION 
FOR STEEL BEAM

CONNECTON PLATE

TOP CHORD

VERTICAL WEB

HANGING COLUMN

STEEL BEAM
SLAB (DECK & CONC.) 
NOT SHOWN FOR 
CLARITY

WELD ANGKES TO 
STEEL BEAM

CONNECTON PLATE

TRUSS BOTTOM 
CHORD

TRUSS WEB

HANGING COLUMN

W SHAPE CHORD 
TO BE SPLICED

CONNECTION BY FABRICATOR. 
THE CONNECTION SHALL 
PROVIDE 100% CAPACITY OF 
TENSION RESISTANCY OF THE 
SPLICED MEMBER

NOTES 

1. C IN PARATHESIS ( ) INDICATES COMPRESSION;
T IN PARATHESIS ( ) INDICATES TENSION;
D IN PARATHESIS ( ) INDICATES DEAD LAOD;
L IN PARATHESIS ( ) INDICATES FLOOR LIVE LAOD;
S IN PARATHESIS ( ) INDICATES ROOF SNOW LAOD.

2. FORCES ARE UNFACTORED.
3. TRUSS SHALL BE CAMBERED FOR 15mm.
4. THE CONNECTIONS DETAILS AND CONFIGURATIONS 

PROVIDED ARE FOR GRAPHICAL REPRESANTATION. 
STEEL CONTRACTOR TO DESIGN ALL CONNECTION AS 
PER APPLICABLE CODES & STANDARDS.

U/S DECK (H.P.)_ADDITION ROOF
15500

Ca

TRUSS WEB

TRUSS TOP CHORD

STEEL COLUMN

STEEL BEAM

STIFFENERS

STIFFENERS

W BEAM WELDED TO COLUMN, THE 
CONNTECTION SHALL HAVE 100% 
MOMENT AND SHEAR RESISTANT 
CAPACITY

MA
X.

25
0

GUSSET WELDED TO COLUMN

TRUSS 
BOTTOM 
CHORD
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DETAIL-TRUSS GEOMETRY AND FORCES1
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DETAIL-TRUSS JOINT C4
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RIVERSIDE DRIVE

MURCHISON LANE

AREA OF 
WORK

MAIN 
ENTRANCE

PROJECT INFO

ADDRESS: MURCHISON LANE
CHARLOTTETOWN
PE

PID# 534115

GROSS FLOOR AREA: EXISTING - 26,596
(sq.m.) ADDITION - 678

1. VERIFY ALL DIMESIONS AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO 
THE CONSULTANT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

2. THE WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL 
BUILDING CODE OF CANADA (NBCC 2015) UNLESS OTHERWISE 
NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS.

3. COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL MUNICIPAL AND PROVINCIAL BY-
LAWS AND REGULATIONS.

4. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR 
TO EXCAVATION.

5. BENCH MARKS TO BE ESTABLISHED BY CONTRACTOR.

6. ALL PENETRATIONS IN RATED PARTITIONS AND/OR FLOOR 
ASSEMBLIES FOR PLUMBING, DUCTING OR ELECTRICAL ARE TO 
BE SEALED. FIRE STOP IN ACCORDANCE WITH WALL AND/OR 
FLOOR TYPES. SUBMIT ULC DETAILS AND MATERIALS DURING 
SHOP DRAWING PROCESS FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO 
INSTALLATION.

7. VENT ALL FANS TO OUTSIDE AIR THROUGH VENT C/W HOOD.

8. ALL WALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISH FACE OF GYPSUM WALL 
BOARD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

9. ALL OTHER DISCIPLINES SHOWN FOR GENERAL INTENT ONLY. 
REFER TO CORRESPONDING DRAWINGS.

10. REFER TO MATERIAL/FINISH SCHEDULE IN THE DETAIL BOOK 
FOR INFO ON ALL MATERIAL TAGS.

11. REFER TO TOILET ACCESSORIES SCHEDULE IN THE DETAIL 
BOOK FOR ALL TAGS.

GENERAL NOTES

LEGEND

NEW PARTITION (REFER TO FLOOR PLAN 
FOR WALL TYPE)

UNIT TAG AND NUMBER

DOOR TAG

WALL TAG

1 HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING (REFER TO
WALL SCHEDULE)

EW1

a88-888.8

01111
Abv Rm Name

EXISTING PARTITION

/

DEMOLITION LINE

P31C

EXISTING RATED ASSEMBLY (TO BE 
MAINTAINED)

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION

AREA OF 
WORK

MAIN 
ENTRANCE

RIV
ERSID

E D
RIV

E

MURCHISON LANE
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FE FE

FE

FE FE

FE

FE FE

FE

FE FE

FE

SEQ.1

SEQ.1

SEQ.1

SEQ.1

SEQ.2

SEQ.2

SEQ.2

CARDBOARD 
CONTAINER

WASTE BINS

EXISTING 
COMPACTOR/CONTAINER 
LOCATION

SEQ.3a
SEQ.3b

SEQ.3b

EDGE OF 
STRUCTURE ABOVE

SEQ. 4b

SEQ. 4c

SEQ. 4d

SEQ. 4f

SEQ. 4fSEQ. 4e

EDGE OF 
STRUCTURE ABOVE

SEQ. 5b

SEQ. 5c

SEQ. 5a

1. ORDER OF WORK WITHIN EACH SEQUENCE TO BE COMPLETED 
IN A MANNER TO BEST SERVE PROJECT SCHEDULE UNLESS 
NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. EXCAVATED MATERIALS TO BE TRUCKED AWAY FROM SITE.
3. CLEAR PATH OF TRAVEL FROM EMERGENCY EXITS MUST BE 

MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION.

SEQ. 1

a. EXCAVATE, FORM, POUR, AND BACKFILL FOOTINGS, PIERS, 
COMPACTOR PAD, AND RETAINING WALL.

b. PERFORM NECESSARY WORK TO INSTALL NEW DOORS AND 
WALLS. TO BE COMPLETED BEFORE COMPACTOR IS MOVED.

c. RELOCATE COMPACTOR AND MAKE OPERATIONAL FOR 
OWNER. CONSTRUCT INFILL WALL.

d. INSTALL NEW RAILING AT RETAINING WALL AND RE-INSTALL 
STAIR.

e. RELOCATE CARDBOARD CONTAINER AND WASTE BINS TO 
TEMPORARY LOCATION (TBD).

SEQ. 2

a. EXCAVATE, FORM, POUR, AND BACKFILL FOOTINGS, PEIRS AND 
RETAINING WALL.

b. INSTALL NEW RAILING AT RETAINING WALL.

SEQ. 3

a. REMOVE ASPHALT AND HALF OF TOP CONCRETE PAD AT 
LOADING DOCK. EXCAVATE AND INSTALL STORM AND 
SANITARY. INSTALL NEW CONCRETE AND ASPHALT.

b. REMOVE ASPHALT AND HALF OF TOP CONCRETE PAD AT 
LOADING DOCK. REMOVE OLD COMPACTOR PAD. INSTALL NEW 
CONCRETE AND ASPHALT.

c. ASPHALT SEAL COAT ALL AREAS PER CIVIL DRAWINGS. TO BE 
COMPLETED ON THE WEEKEND.

SEQ. 4

a. INSTALL WINDOW INFILL AT ALL INDICATED WINDOWS ON 
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS. TO BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO 
ERECTION OF STEEL. TEMPORARY COVERINGS ACCEPTABLE. 

b. ERECT FLOOR AND ROOF STEEL.
c. ERECT FLOOR AND ROOF STEEL.
d. ERECT FLOOR AND ROOF STEEL.
e. ERECT TRUSS STEEL.
f. ERECT FLOOR AND ROOF STEEL.

SEQ. 5

a. INSTALL STORM AND SANITARY LINES, HEAT TRACE, SPRAY 
FIRE PROOFING,ELECTRICAL, INSULATED METAL PANELS AND 
LIGHTING.

b. INSTALL STORM AND SANITARY LINES, HEAT TRACE, SPRAY 
FIRE PROOFING, ELECTRICAL, INSULATED METAL PANELS AND 
LIGHTING.

c. INSTALL STORM AND SANITARY LINES, HEAT TRACE, SPRAY 
FIRE PROOFING, ELECTRICAL, INSULATED METAL PANELS AND 
LIGHTING.

SEQ. 6

a. PERFORM CONSTRUCTION WITHIN BOUNDARY.

SEQ. 7
(TO BE COMPLETED IN ORDER LISTED)
a. DECANT SPACE, CONSTRUCT HOARDING, RENOVATE, REMOVE 

HOARDING.
b. DECANT SPACE, CONSTRUCT HOARDING, RENOVATE, REMOVE 

HOARDING.
c. DECANT SPACE, CONSTRUCT HOARDING, RENOVATE, REMOVE 

HOARDING.

SEQ. 8

a. INSTALL FILM ON GLAZING. TO BE COORDINATED WITH OWNER.

SEQUENCING NOTES
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1 : 200A002
SEQ. 1 & SEQ. 2- Level 100/Site1

1 : 200A002
SEQ. 3 - Level 100/Site2
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SEQ. 4 - Level 100/Site4 1 : 200A002
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O

PTS

PTS

Q

EXIST

SEQ.6

SEQ.6

SEQ. 7a

SEQ. 7b

SEQ. 7c

SEQ. 8

1. ORDER OF WORK WITHIN EACH SEQUENCE TO BE COMPLETED 
IN A MANNER TO BEST SERVE PROJECT SCHEDULE UNLESS 
NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. EXCAVATED MATERIALS TO BE TRUCKED AWAY FROM SITE.
3. CLEAR PATH OF TRAVEL FROM EMERGENCY EXITS MUST BE 

MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION.

SEQ. 1

a. EXCAVATE, FORM, POUR, AND BACKFILL FOOTINGS, PIERS, 
COMPACTOR PAD, AND RETAINING WALL.

b. PERFORM NECESSARY WORK TO INSTALL NEW DOORS AND 
WALLS. TO BE COMPLETED BEFORE COMPACTOR IS MOVED.

c. RELOCATE COMPACTOR AND MAKE OPERATIONAL FOR 
OWNER. CONSTRUCT INFILL WALL.

d. INSTALL NEW RAILING AT RETAINING WALL AND RE-INSTALL 
STAIR.

e. RELOCATE CARDBOARD CONTAINER AND WASTE BINS TO 
TEMPORARY LOCATION (TBD).

SEQ. 2

a. EXCAVATE, FORM, POUR, AND BACKFILL FOOTINGS, PEIRS AND 
RETAINING WALL.

b. INSTALL NEW RAILING AT RETAINING WALL.

SEQ. 3

a. REMOVE ASPHALT AND HALF OF TOP CONCRETE PAD AT 
LOADING DOCK. EXCAVATE AND INSTALL STORM AND 
SANITARY. INSTALL NEW CONCRETE AND ASPHALT.

b. REMOVE ASPHALT AND HALF OF TOP CONCRETE PAD AT 
LOADING DOCK. REMOVE OLD COMPACTOR PAD. INSTALL NEW 
CONCRETE AND ASPHALT.

c. ASPHALT SEAL COAT ALL AREAS PER CIVIL DRAWINGS. TO BE 
COMPLETED ON THE WEEKEND.

SEQ. 4

a. INSTALL WINDOW INFILL AT ALL INDICATED WINDOWS ON 
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS. TO BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO 
ERECTION OF STEEL. TEMPORARY COVERINGS ACCEPTABLE. 

b. ERECT FLOOR AND ROOF STEEL.
c. ERECT FLOOR AND ROOF STEEL.
d. ERECT FLOOR AND ROOF STEEL.
e. ERECT TRUSS STEEL.
f. ERECT FLOOR AND ROOF STEEL.

SEQ. 5

a. INSTALL STORM AND SANITARY LINES, HEAT TRACE, SPRAY 
FIRE PROOFING,ELECTRICAL, INSULATED METAL PANELS AND 
LIGHTING.

b. INSTALL STORM AND SANITARY LINES, HEAT TRACE, SPRAY 
FIRE PROOFING, ELECTRICAL, INSULATED METAL PANELS AND 
LIGHTING.

c. INSTALL STORM AND SANITARY LINES, HEAT TRACE, SPRAY 
FIRE PROOFING, ELECTRICAL, INSULATED METAL PANELS AND 
LIGHTING.

SEQ. 6

a. PERFORM CONSTRUCTION WITHIN BOUNDARY.

SEQ. 7
(TO BE COMPLETED IN ORDER LISTED)
a. DECANT SPACE, CONSTRUCT HOARDING, RENOVATE, REMOVE 

HOARDING.
b. DECANT SPACE, CONSTRUCT HOARDING, RENOVATE, REMOVE 

HOARDING.
c. DECANT SPACE, CONSTRUCT HOARDING, RENOVATE, REMOVE 

HOARDING.

SEQ. 8

a. INSTALL FILM ON GLAZING. TO BE COORDINATED WITH OWNER.

SEQUENCING NOTES
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EXIST
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2. REFER TO CODE ANALYSIS IN THE
ARCHITECTURAL DETAIL BOOK.

3. ALL COLUMNS, BEAMS, JOISTS AND METAL
DECKING SUPPORTING THE FLOOR REQUIRE
SPRAY FIRE PROOFING TO 2 HOURS.
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1. REMOVE BOLLARDS.

2. REMOVE EXISTING DOOR AND TRACKS.

3. REMOVE EXISTING DOOR AND TRACKS (TURN OVER TO
OWNER).

4. DEMO WALL.

5. LEVEL 100: REMOVE METAL CLADDING AND STORE FOR RE-
USE.

6. LEVEL 200: REMOVE METAL CLADDING AND STORE FOR RE-
USE. REMOVE INSULATION AND GIRTS. EXISTING MEMBRANE TO
REMAIN.

7. REMOVE ROOF MEMBRANE AND INSULATION.

8. REMOVE CAP FLASHING.

9. REMOVE WOOD FRAMED PARAPET.
A. AS NECESSARY FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW STRUCTURAL

COLUMNS.

10. EXISTING TRASH COMPACTOR AND ASSOCIATED CONTAINER
TO BE DETACHED FROM ALL CONNECTIONS AND RELOCATED AT
SHOWN ON PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN SHEET A100.

11. EXISTING WASTE BINS AND CARDBOARD CONTAINER TO BE
RELOCATED. NEW LOCATION TBD BY OWNER.

DEMOLITION NOTES

1. REFER TO STRUCTURAL AND CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR SITE DEMO
SCOPE.

2. REFER TO MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR
SPECIFIC DEMO SCOPE.

GENERAL SHEET NOTES
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1. REMOVE BOLLARDS.

2. REMOVE EXISTING DOOR AND TRACKS.

3. REMOVE EXISTING DOOR AND TRACKS (TURN OVER TO
OWNER).

4. DEMO WALL.

5. LEVEL 100: REMOVE METAL CLADDING AND STORE FOR RE-
USE.

6. LEVEL 200: REMOVE METAL CLADDING AND STORE FOR RE-
USE. REMOVE INSULATION AND GIRTS. EXISTING MEMBRANE TO
REMAIN.

7. REMOVE ROOF MEMBRANE AND INSULATION.

8. REMOVE CAP FLASHING.

9. REMOVE WOOD FRAMED PARAPET.
A. AS NECESSARY FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW STRUCTURAL

COLUMNS.

10. EXISTING TRASH COMPACTOR AND ASSOCIATED CONTAINER
TO BE DETACHED FROM ALL CONNECTIONS AND RELOCATED AT
SHOWN ON PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN SHEET A100.

11. EXISTING WASTE BINS AND CARDBOARD CONTAINER TO BE
RELOCATED. NEW LOCATION TBD BY OWNER.

DEMOLITION NOTES
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